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338SF/15 NET = 23 CHAIRS

710 SF/15 NET = 48 CHAIRS
BOOTH: 12 PEOPLE
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD:  60 PEOPLE

468 SF/15 =
32  CHAIRS

6 PEOPLE
 (STANDING ONLY)

23 BAR STOOLS

303 SF/15 = 20
CHAIRS

 931 SF/200 GROSS = 5 EMPLOYEES

59'-3" PATH OF TRAVEL

53'-8" PATH OF TRAVEL

THREE TABLES TO BE
REMOVED TO
ACCOMMODATE BAND AREA

EXISTING
EXIT DOOR
TO REMAIN
(36" WIDE)

EXISTING
EXIT DOOR
TO REMAIN
(36" WIDE)

EXISTING
EXIT DOOR
TO REMAIN
(36" WIDE)

EXISTING
EXIT DOOR
TO REMAIN
(36" WIDE)

67'-6" PATH OF TRAVEL

Dining Area 1 (the front bar area)  20 chairs 
 23 stools 
   3 bar tenders

Dining Area 2 (front right eating area)           32 chairs 
Dining Area 3 (rear right eating area)             48 chairs 

 12 booth seating
Dining Area 4 (rear left eating area)               23 chairs 
Waiting area 6
Kitchen 5 employees
Employees                                                       10
Total:                                                               182                                                                  
  
  
Code Compliance 
  
Egress: 
1005.3.2 The capacity, in inches, of means of egress components shall be calculated by multiplying the
occupancy load x .2 inches. 
182 x .2 = 36.4 inches required. 
36" door reduced to 32" x 4 = 128" inches exists 
  
1006.3.1 Minimum Number of Exits Per Story 
1-500 occupants, Number of exits required=2 
4 exits existing
  
  
  
Plumbing  
7.21.1 A-2 Restaurant, Minimum Number of Required Plumbing Fixtures 
51-100 number of persons of each sex (182/2 = 91) 
Required male lavatories:2 female lavatories: 2 
Existing male lavatories: 2 female lavatories: 2 
Required male water closets: 2 Female water closets: 2 
Existing male water closets: 3 female water closets:2 
Existing unisex lavatory: 1, unisex water closet: 1 
  
7.21.8  Food Service Establishments 
Restaurants with a seated occupant load exceeding 100 customers shall be provided with separate
toilet facilities for employees and customers.  For employees of 15 or less, one employee toilet facility,
designed for use by no more than one person at a time, shall be permitted for use by both sexes. 
10 employees, One unisex employee bathroom exists. 
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 CONSTRUCTION TYPE
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 AREA (ex first floor)
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IIB

CODE ANALYSIS

PLUMBING: National Standard Plumbing Code

BUILDING: 2015 International Building Code, New
Jersey Edition 

(DESIGN LOAD FOR EGRESS WIDTH
182 X .2 = 36.4" REQUIRED;  EXISTING = 128" SO OK)

The Brook Tap House
811 Passaic Avenue West Caldwell, NJ
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ENTERTAINMENT
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SHIFTED TO ACCOMMODATE
BAND AREA

PROPOSED
LOCATION OF LIVE

MUSIC

OCCUPANT LOAD BREAKDOWN:
Chairs: 158
Kitchen:   5 employees
Standing room: 6
Employees:       10
Bartenders:   3
Total:              182                                                                  
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ZONING ANALYSIS    M1 ZONE Lot 2  Block 1300

M1 ZONE Required Existing Proposed Var Req'd
Min lot size 80000 81,892 N/C
Front yard 50' 46'-10"  57'-4"
Side yard 40' 70'-2" 56'-1"
Side yd comb(.40X227')  90.8' 139'-1" 125'
Rear yard 60' 234'-10" N/C
Bldg Height 35' 2 ST 14'-9" 13'-5"
Max.Lot cov. 75% 53% 53%
Max Bldg cov 30% 6% 7%
RequiredParking 1 space/2.5 seats 63 N/C      X
Deck Permitted in rear yard only In front and side yards      X
Outdoor seating 15% interior seating (24) 52      X
Deck permitted in residence district only      X
Live entertainment     X

BLDG                        Existing  Proposed Total
Building Footprint 4902  4902
Deck 786 786
Stair  -19,25 6

4902/81892=.059 792 5694/81892=.069
 

LOT                        Existing  Proposed Total
Main structure              4902  4902
Deck 786 786
Stairs -19, 25 6
Driveway     36,877  36,877
Planter/walks 878 -332,25 571
Sign 10  10
Ex Ramp 525 525
Total: 43192/81892=.527 485 43677/81892=.533
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710 SF/15 NET = 48 CHAIRS
BOOTH: 12 PEOPLE
TOTAL OCCUPANT LOAD:  60 PEOPLE

468 SF/15 =
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 (STANDING ONLY)

23 BAR STOOLS

303 SF/15 = 20
CHAIRS
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Dining Area 1 (the front bar area)  20 chairs 
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   3 bar tenders

Dining Area 2 (front right eating area)           32 chairs 
Dining Area 3 (rear right eating area)             48 chairs 

 12 booth seating
Dining Area 4 (rear left eating area)               23 chairs 
Waiting area 6
Kitchen 5 employees
Employees                                                       10
Total:                                                               182                                                                  
  
  
Code Compliance 
  
Egress: 
1005.3.2 The capacity, in inches, of means of egress components shall be calculated by multiplying the
occupancy load x .2 inches. 
182 x .2 = 36.4 inches required. 
36" door reduced to 32" x 4 = 128" inches exists 
  
1006.3.1 Minimum Number of Exits Per Story 
1-500 occupants, Number of exits required=2 
4 exits existing
  
  
  
Plumbing  
7.21.1 A-2 Restaurant, Minimum Number of Required Plumbing Fixtures 
51-100 number of persons of each sex (182/2 = 91) 
Required male lavatories:2 female lavatories: 2 
Existing male lavatories: 2 female lavatories: 2 
Required male water closets: 2 Female water closets: 2 
Existing male water closets: 3 female water closets:2 
Existing unisex lavatory: 1, unisex water closet: 1 
  
7.21.8  Food Service Establishments 
Restaurants with a seated occupant load exceeding 100 customers shall be provided with separate
toilet facilities for employees and customers.  For employees of 15 or less, one employee toilet facility,
designed for use by no more than one person at a time, shall be permitted for use by both sexes. 
10 employees, One unisex employee bathroom exists. 
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Dining Area 4 (rear left eating area)               23 chairs 
Waiting area 6
Kitchen 5 employees
Employees                                                       10
Total:                                                               182                                                                  
  
  
Code Compliance 
  
Egress: 
1005.3.2 The capacity, in inches, of means of egress components shall be calculated by multiplying the
occupancy load x .2 inches. 
182 x .2 = 36.4 inches required. 
36" door reduced to 32" x 4 = 128" inches exists 
  
1006.3.1 Minimum Number of Exits Per Story 
1-500 occupants, Number of exits required=2 
4 exits existing
  
  
  
Plumbing  
7.21.1 A-2 Restaurant, Minimum Number of Required Plumbing Fixtures 
51-100 number of persons of each sex (182/2 = 91) 
Required male lavatories:2 female lavatories: 2 
Existing male lavatories: 2 female lavatories: 2 
Required male water closets: 2 Female water closets: 2 
Existing male water closets: 3 female water closets:2 
Existing unisex lavatory: 1, unisex water closet: 1 
  
7.21.8  Food Service Establishments 
Restaurants with a seated occupant load exceeding 100 customers shall be provided with separate
toilet facilities for employees and customers.  For employees of 15 or less, one employee toilet facility,
designed for use by no more than one person at a time, shall be permitted for use by both sexes. 
10 employees, One unisex employee bathroom exists. 
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OCCUPANT LOAD BREAKDOWN:
Chairs: 158
Kitchen:   5 employees
Standing room: 6
Employees:       10
Bartenders:   3
Total:              182                                                                  
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